WHEREAS, All PACE participants are nursing home eligible, have an average of 20 medical conditions, and 33 percent have
Alzheimer’s disease or dementia, and

WHEREAS, PACE costs up to 42 percent less than the cost of institutional care, saving California taxpayers one hundred and
thirty-one million dollars ($131,000,000) in care costs this year; and

WHEREAS, PACE is a cost-effective way to care for those with high care needs without uprooting them from their families and
communities; and

WHEREAS, Individuals enrolled in PACE receive all Medicare and Medi-Cal covered items and services and additional support,